STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Board of Examiners of Psychologists
421 NW 13t Street, Suite 180
Oklahoma City, OK 73103
(405) 522-1333

FEE SCHEDULE
Licensure (Application Fee — non-refundable) $400.00
Licensure by Endorsement or Reciprocity Fee (ABPP/CPQ/Reciprocity — non- $400.00
refundable)
Annual License Renewal Fee $400.00
Penalty for Late Renewal per Month $40.00
Re-Examination Fee $100.00
Inactive Status Fee $150.00
Private Practice Under Supervision Application Fee $200.00
Private Practice Under Supervision Renewal Fee $200.00
Private Practice Under Supervision Extension (4 Months or less) $100.00
Private Practice Under Supervision Extension (30 days or less) no charge
Private Practice Under Supervision (second supervisor) $50.00
Institutional Practice Under Supervision Application Fee $200.00
Institutional Practice Under Supervision Renewal Fee $200.00
Institutional Practice Under Supervision Extension (4 Months or less) $100.00
Institutional Practice Under Supervision (30 days or less) no charge
Institutional Practice Under Supervision (second supervisor) $50.00
Psychological Technician Application Fee $200.00
Psychological Technician Application Fee (second supervisor in the same $100.00
practice)
Psychological Technician Renewal Fee $100.00
Disqualifying Offense Initial Determination Fee (Criminal Offense Only) $95.00
Continuing Professional Education Late Fee $100.00
Continuing Professional Education Application Fee $150.00
Wall Certificate Replacement $100.00
Verification of Licensure-written (per name) $35.00
Letter of Good Standing $75.00
Address Labels of Psychologists (by email) $200.00
List of Applicants $100.00
Rules/Laws Booklet $25.00
Copy of Audio Furnished (per hour) $15.00
Copy Expenses (per page) $.25
Copy Expenses (per page) Larger than 8 % x 14” $.50
Certified Copies (per page) $1.00
Certified Mailing Actual Cost of Shipping and
Handling
Transcriptions (per hour) $50.00
Flash Drive Actual Cost + $5.00
Search fee (per hour) $50.00
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